

Misc. 36 of 83 of 2023 (Rg. No. 76 of 2023)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 15-02-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is present and filed hazira.

OP filed Ld. Advocate's hazira.

Record is taken up for evidence.

Petitioner Mampi Rani Hazra is examined in part and as PW 1 before being discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a petition on the ground stated therein and prays to defer the examination -in -chief on behalf of the petitioner.

On consideration prayer is allowed.

Fix **17-05-2025** for further examination of PW1.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.