

Misc 36 of 83 of 2023, Reg. No.-76 of 2023

Order dated 25-06-2025

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

OP files lawyer's hazira.

Both parties file time petition on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.10.2025 for further examination of PW-1.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01291 In charge

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01291 In charge